278

JPACF Business Case Supporting Document – Financial Evaluation

61 | P a g e

19.6 Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the overall cash flows for Scenario 3 i.e. how
much higher or lower than the $217.5 million the outcome may be by 2058-59. The
parameters used for the analysis are:
- Capital Costs being higher or lower than the $99.7m currently estimated.   It is more likely

that the capital costs could be higher than the $99.7m than lower, and therefore the
analysis evaluates the impacts of a 30% increase to capital costs but only considers a
reduction of 10%.   These are evaluated in steps of 5%.

- Operating Subsidy being $400,000 less than the $863,000 estimated or $400,000 more.
These are evaluated in steps of $100,000.

The results of the sensitivity analysis indicate that the overall cost by 2058-59:
- Best case could be $165 million which would arise if the capital costs were 10% lower

and the Operating Subsidy was $400,000 less
- Worst Case could be $318 million which would arise if capital costs were 30% higher and

the Operating Subsidy was $400,000 more.

Cost of Facility Different to $99.7m
-10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

($463) ($165) ($173) ($180) ($188) ($195) ($203) ($211) ($218) ($244)
($563) ($174) ($182) ($190) ($197) ($205) ($212) ($220) ($227) ($253)
($663) ($184) ($191) ($199) ($206) ($214) ($222) ($229) ($237) ($262)

($763) ($193) ($201) ($208) ($216) ($223) ($231) ($238) ($246) ($272)

($863) ($202) ($210) ($217) ($225) ($233) ($240) ($248) ($255) ($281)

($963) ($212) ($219) ($227) ($234) ($242) ($249) ($257) ($265) ($290)
($1,063) ($221) ($228) ($236) ($244) ($251) ($259) ($266) ($274) ($299)
($1,163) ($230) ($238) ($245) ($253) ($260) ($268) ($276) ($283) ($309)
($1,263) ($239) ($247) ($255) ($262) ($270) ($277) ($285) ($292) ($318)

O
p

eratin
g

 S
u

b
sid

y
p

er year

279

JPACF Business Case Supporting Document – Financial Evaluation

62 | P a g e

19.7 Further Reviews of the Financial Projections

The financial projections are based on a set of assumptions. It is not expected that the
projections will come to pass exactly as shown. The financials have been, and will continue
to be, constantly reviewed, so that the risk and sensitivity of the project can be managed and
the forward projections updated in the annual budget, 5 year Capital Works and future
updates of the 20 Year Strategic Financial Plan.   Below are some of the key improvements